6.3 All Acceptance Tests required by Building Amplification System Bylaw No. 10-45, 2025, 

must be performed as follows: 

(a) Immediately after installation of the Amplification System. 

(b) In accordance with the following procedure: 

(i) Where the Shadowed Area or the floor plate of a Building is greater than 
four thousand, five hundred square metres (4,500 m2), the area must be 
divided into a uniform grid of not more than fifteen metres (15 m) on a side.  

(ii) Where the Shadowed Area or the floor plate of a Building is less than four 

thousand, five hundred square metres (4,500 m2), the area must be divided 
into a uniform grid of approximately twenty (20) equal areas, to a minimum 
of nine square metres (9 m2) and measurements will be taken in each grid 
area. 

(iii) The size of the grids must be reduced, or the number of grids increased,